RESOLUTION 2022-11

ADOPTING THE 2023 SEWER RATES

WHEREAS, The Common Council of the City of Prairie du Chien has discussed and reviewed the 2022 Sewer rates, and;

WHEREAS, in order to meet the current operating expenses as well as future projects, the Common Council of the City of Prairie du Chien directs the Clerk/Treasurer to notify all sewer users that effective with the March 15th, 2023 billing that the fee will be increased. Said sewer fees base rate will increase from \$34.50 to \$44.50 and the volume charge per 100 cubic feet will increase from \$2.58 to \$3.38

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Common Council of the City of Prairie du Chien does hereby adopt and met on May 3, 2022 and passed the 2023 sewer rate increase and updated Sewer Use Ordinance.

Adopted this 3 rd day of May, 2022	
Resolution introduced and adoption moved by alderperson:	
Motion for adoption seconded by alderperson:	
On roll motion passed by a by a vote of: in favor, against, and absta	in.
David Hemmer, Mayor of the City of Prairie du Chien	
Chad Abram, City Administrator	

Resolution 2022-11 Page 1